13500000000

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	



08/13/07--01005--004 **78.75

PILED 2007 AUG 10 PH 4: 44 07 AUG 10 PH 4: 44 DIVISION OF UC WORNDA DIVISION OF UC WORNDA

		Charter Number Only		
Requestors None Addred Allow City State Zip	ICIA/Sharis	2007 AUG 10 AM Selvetary of Tallamasee. F	. 1	
CORPORATION(S) NAME	2007 AUG TO AH II SELRETARY OF STA ALLAHASSEE, FLO	FILED	
<u> </u>	ent & Gene	prators Inc 10		
Profit { } NonProfit	{) Amendment	() Merger	mpire Toll Free:	
() Foreign	() Dissolution	() Mark	1 - 8	
 Limited Partnership Reinstatement 	 Annual Report Reservation 	() Other () Change of Registered Agent	00-4	
Certified Copy Oule	() Photo Copies	() Certificate Under Seal	132-:	
(Call When Ready Walk In () Will Wait Neme Aveilability Document Examiner Updater Varifier Acknowledgment	() Call if Problem t Pick Up	() After 4:30 () Mail Out	1-800-432-3028	

1

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of



The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorporation, natural person(s) competent to contract, hereby form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.



The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue <u>One Housen</u> that (1000) of <u>(100)</u> <u>One</u> Dollar(s) (\$ <u>1.00</u>) par value Common stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares".

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the Initial Registered Agent office and the name of the Initial Registered Agent at that office is:

NAME JAY BASS		
ADDRESS 5941 SW 3/0 Ct.		
CITY Davie	FLORIDA	ZIP 33314

The principal office, if known, or the mailing address of the corporation is:

NAME Equipment & Gen	rators Ir	וכ.
ADDRESS 5941 SW 36 Ct.	-	
CITY DAVIE	FLORIDA	ZIP 33314
		Daily Business Review - (05/04

ARTICLE VI - INITAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The corporation shall have <u>OMC</u> (_____) directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are as follows:

NAME Jay Bass		
ADDRESS 5941 SW 36 Ct.		
CITY DOLVIC	STATE FL	ZIP 33314
NAME		
ADDRESS		
CITY	STATE	ZIP
NAME		
ADDRESS		
СІТҮ	STATE	ZIP

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATIONS

The names and addresses of the incorporators signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

NAME Jay Bass		
ADDRESS 5941 SW 36 Ct.		
CITY DAVIC	STATE FL	ZIP 33314
NAME		
ADDRESS		
СІТҮ	STATE	ZIP
NAME		
ADDRESS		
СІТҮ	STATE	ZIP

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber(s) have executed these Articles of Incorporation this _	(oth
day of <u>August</u> , 2007.	

Presy 3600

Daily Business Review - (05/04)

CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT OF

Equipment & Generators Inc

(name of corporation)

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted in the above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with the state of Florida wi

at 5941 SW 36 Ct	F ST FLO	AH II	- D
Davie FL 33314	NTE NDA	: ເນ ເນ	
has named In the Jay Bass			
located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of j	proces	s wit	hin

this state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

(registered agent) Bass

Daily Business Review - (05/04)